## The MINOW NET

The MINOW NET was formed in 1963 and is named from the first letters of the states of Montana, Idaho, Nevada, Oregon, and Washington. Full membership is open to any licensed YL living in those states. A YL will be accepted as a member when she has checked into one of the MINOW nets at least twice.

The NET meets each Friday morning at 8:30 a. m. Pacific time on 3.812 (or there about) with net control varying monthly among the members. There is also a net on ALARA Echolink Conference node (286905) Thursdays at 8:30 p.m. Pacific time.

Dues for the first year are \$5.00. Dues for each year thereafter are \$1.00. The MINOW NET year runs from May 1 to April 30. After payment of dues to join, new members will receive a membership card, a MINOW NET booklet which includes information about each member, a copy of the bylaws, and a felt MINOW NET badge to be worn at meetings.

An Annual Meeting and Dinner for the members and their spouses is held in May, hosted by a different member each year. A business meeting is conducted at this time. You will receive a newsletter two times a year.

The MINOW NET is an affiliate of YLRL. We sponsor membership to YLRL for two YL adoptees from overseas each year.

A MINOW NET certificate is issued to U.S. stations, which contact six MINOW NET members with at least three or
the MINOW states represented.
To join the MINOW NET, please complete the form below, detach and send it, together with dues of

Margaret Hardwick, AE7MB - 19808 NE 283rd St. - Battle Ground, WA 98604

Your call	Your Name	
OM's call	OM's Name	
Street Address	City State	
Zip Code		
Phone (Area Code and number)	Your bi	irthday
Email address		
Names of your Harmonics (children)	Show calls, if any	
Number of grandchildren, if any	YLRL member Yes	s ( ) No ( )
Other Amateur Radio Organizations	to which vou belona:	

\$5.00 to the Secretary-Treasurer